ony of Large/V
ancho

A
ttachm

ent TJL/JJV
 4

P
age 6 of 20

000466

daviekl
Line

Privileged and Confidential.  Prepared at the direction of Counsel.  Prepared in Anticipation of Litigation. 7

Financial Sensitivities

� Base-case assumptions result in net customer benefit of $132 million

� Net customer benefit is most sensitive to expected future natural gas
and coal prices and the relative spread between the two commodities

Notes:

1. NPV Net Customer Cost = (2008 Present Value of Merrimack Plant Revenue Requirements from 2012 to 2027) minus (2008 Present Value
of Market Energy plus 2008 Present Value of Capacity Payments from 2012 to 2027).

2. Fuel and carbon costs are escalated at 2.5% per annum off of the 2012 estimate.

3. Reflects net impact on a $/ton basis for either RGGI or Federal policies excluding any allocations of allowances.

4.   Spread not sensitized as impact depends on underlying natural gas and coal prices.  Break even is based on a $4.82/mmbtu Coal Price
(~$130 per delivered ton).

Text in bars represents change in values;
text beside bars represents sensitivity result.

2008 PV of Net Customer Cost1 Net Customer Impact
2012-2027 ($Mil) Break-Even Rates

Downside Base Upside ($300)   ($180)   ($132)   ($50)   $40

Capital Cost +10% $457 mil -10% $684 mil

2012 gas Prices, MMBTU2 -10% $11.00 +10% $10.10

2012 coal prices, MMBTU2 +10% $4.82 -10% $5.49

Implied Gas/coal Spread $4.60 $6.18 $7.76 $5.294

2012 Carbon Costs2,3 +50% $7 -50% $30.13

Assumption Category Assumptions

$96

$163

$(96)

$(163)

$35

$27

$(35)

$(27)  $(105)

 $31

 $(36)

 $(97)

 $(295)

 $(228)

 $(167)

 $(159)

N/A4

R
ebuttal Testim

ony of Large/V
ancho

A
ttachm

ent TJL/JJV
 4

P
age 7 of 20

000467

daviekl
Line

Privileged and Confidential.  Prepared at the direction of Counsel.  Prepared in Anticipation of Litigation. 8

Financial Scenarios

� The following scenarios, denoted by their assumed probability of occurrence,
demonstrate the compounding impacts of a variety of assumption changes on
the key financial metrics for the project:

� Other scenarios considered: Customer Cost/(Benefit)
• $200 Oil Scenario: ($437 million)
• $50 Carbon Cost: $70 million

[…]

ebuttal Testim

ony of  Large/V
ancho

A
ttachm

ent TJL/JJV
 6

P
age 3 of 3

000556

Public Service Company of New Hampshire Data Request TC-03
Docket No. DE 11-250 Dated: 08/24/2012
 Q-TC-004
 Page 1 of 4

Witness: Terrance J. Large
Request from: TransCanada

Question:
Reference the September 2, 2008 report by PSNH to the Commission in DE 08-103, page 14, please
provide copies of any and all documents in PSNH’s possession or the possession of any of its agents
related to the sensitivity analyses described in Section III.D on this page. Please explain when and why
these analyses were done.

Response:
Please reference the attached exhibit for the supporting documents describing the sensitivity analyses
referenced on page 14, section III.D.  These sensitivity analyses were developed in the summer of 2008
to assess the risks and sensitivities impacting energy service rates as a result of the Clean Air Project.

Rebuttal Testimony of Large/Vancho
Attachment TJL/JJV 7

Page 1 of 4

000557

PSNH Clean Air Project Sensitivities

2008 PV of Net Customer Cost1 Net Customer Cost 2013 Plan t Busbar Cost
2012-2027 ($Mil) Break-Even Rates ($/MwH)

Downside Base Upside ($300)   ($180)   ($132)   ($50)   $40   $91   $92   $93   $94.55   $96   $97   $98

Capital Cost +10% $457 mil -10% $684 mil

2012 gas Prices, MMBTU2 -10% $11.00 +10% $10.10

2012 coal prices, MMBTU2 +10% $4.82 -10% $5.49

Implied Gas/coal Spread $4.60 $6.18 $7.76 $5.294

2012 Carbon Costs2,3 +50% $7 -50% $30.13

9.9
Low Middle High $5.30

Carbon 35.30$   -$   (35.30)$   $4.60
-$   -$

Coal 95.64$   -$   (95.64)$
Gas 162.67$   -$   (162.67)$
Capital 26.62$   -$   (26.62)$   Low Middle High

Carbon 2.02$   -$   (2.02)$
Coal 2.53$   -$   (2.53)$

Carbon (167)$   (132)$   (97)$   Gas 2.75$   -$   (2.75)$
Coal (228)$   (132)$   (36)$   Capital 2.24$   -$   (2.24)$
Gas (295)$   (132)$   31$
Capital (159)$   (132)$   (105)$

Carbon 96.57$   94.55$   92.53$
Coal 97.08$   94.55$   92.02$
Gas 97.30$   94.55$   91.80$

Capital 96.79$   94.55$   92.31$

Assumption Category Assumptions

$35

$96

$163

$27

$(35)

$(96)

$(163)

$(27)

$2.02

$2.53

$2.24

$(2.02)

$(2.53)

$(2.24)$(105)

$31

$(36)

$(97)

$(295)

$(228)

$(167)

$96.79

$97.08

$96.57

$92.31

$92.02

$92.53

$(159)

Docket No. DE 11-250
Data Request TC-03

Dated 08/24/2012
Q-TC-004, Page 2 of 4

R
ebuttal Testim

ony of Large/V
ancho

A
ttachm

ent TJL/JJV
 7

P
age 2 of 4

000558

Sensitivity and Scenario Cases

Sensitivities and Scenarios Capital Capital Increase Gas Coal Carbon
1 Sensitivity 1 457221069 10.0% 11.0$  4.8$   7.0$
2 Sensitivity 2 457221069 -10.0% 11.0$  4.8$   7.0$
3 Sensitivity 3 457221069 0.0% 12.1$  4.8$   7.0$
4 Sensitivity 4 457221069 0.0% 9.9$   4.8$   7.0$
5 Sensitivity 5 457221069 0.0% 11.0$  5.3$   7.0$
6 Sensitivity 6 457221069 0.0% 11.0$  4.3$   7.0$
7 Sensitivity 7 457221069 0.0% 11.0$  4.8$   10.5$
8 Sensitivity 8 457221069 0.0% 11.0$  4.8$   3.5$
9 Scenario 1 532000000 16.4% 8.8$   5.8$   30.0$

10 Scenario 2 497000000 8.7% 9.9$   5.3$   20.0$
11 Scenario 3 457221069 0.0% 11.0$ 4.8$   7.0$   Base Case
12 Scenario 4 447000000 -2.2% 12.1$  4.3$   5.0$
13 Scenario 5 437000000 -4.4% 13.2$  3.9$   -$

Scenario Assumption Inputs

Scenario Used Capital  Increase Gas Coal Carbon
11 0.0% 11.00$   4.82$  7.00$

Scenario Results

Scenario Number RR NPV Monthly Cost Impact 2013 Busbar Costs 2013 Net Income
Sensitivity 1 1 (105.47)$   1 (0.81)$   1 96.80$   1 20.30$
Sensitivity 2 2 (158.71)$   2 (1.22)$   2 92.31$   2 16.67$
Sensitivity 3 3 (294.75)$   3 (2.26)$   3 94.55$   3 18.49$
Sensitivity 4 4 30.58$   4 0.23$   4 94.55$   4 18.49$
Sensitivity 5 5 (36.44)$   5 (0.28)$   5 99.60$   5 18.49$
Sensitivity 6 6 (227.73)$   6 (1.75)$   6 89.51$   6 18.49$
Sensitivity 7 7 (105.95)$   7 (0.81)$   7 96.57$   7 18.49$
Sensitivity 8 8 (161.36)$   8 (1.24)$   8 92.53$   8 18.49$
Scenario 1 9 481.10$   9 3.69$   9 102.40$   9 21.46$
Scenario 2 10 193.58$   10 1.49$   10 100.36$   10 20.07$
Scenario 3 11 (132.09)$   11 (1.01)$   11 94.55$   11 18.49$
Scenario 4 12 (413.08)$   12 (3.17)$   12 87.85$   12 18.08$
Scenario 5 13 (719.03)$   13 (5.52)$   13 79.43$   13 17.68$

Docket No. DE 11-250
Data Request TC-03

Dated 08/24/2012
Q-TC-004, Page 3 of 4

R
ebuttal Testim

ony of Large/V
ancho

A
ttachm

ent TJL/JJV
 7

P
age 3 of 4

000559

Risk Scenarios - PSNH Clean Air Project

Unlikely Low Possible Low Base Possible High Unlikely High

NPV - net Customer Cost 1 $481 MIL $194 MIL ($132 MIL) ($413 mil) ($719 mil)
Monthly Residential Customer Cost Impact 2 $3.70 $1.49 ($1.01) ($3.17) ($5.52)
2013 Plant Busbar Cost ($/MwH) $102.41 $100.37 $94.55 $87.86 $79.44
Net Inc - 2013 (First full Year In-Service) $21.5 mil $20.1 MIL $18.5 MIL $18.1 mil $17.7 mil

Assumed probability 5% 25% - 25% 5%

Parameters

Capital Costs, Millions $532 $497 $457 $447 $437

2012 Gas Prices, MMBTU3
$8.80 $9.90 $11.00 $12.10 $13.20

2012 Coal Prices, MMBTU3 $5.78 $5.30 $4.82 $4.34 $3.86

2012 Carbon Costs, Ton3,4 $30 $20 $7 $5 $0

case legend
Unlikely Low case reflects project in-service delayed one year and cost overun ($45M), cooling tower addition ($30M), minimal Gas/coal Spread, ,
Possible Low case reflects project in-service on-time with cost overun ($10M), cooling tower addition ($30M), decreased Gas/coal Spread

Base Current assumptions

Possible High case reflects project in-service 6 months early ($10M), project costs as expected, benign carbon legislation, increased gas/coal spread, ,
Unlikely High case reflects project in-service 6 months early ($10M) with lower than expected costs ($10M), no carbon legislation, maximum gas/coal spread